rd Provisional Merit List For the P fR lar Teacher r Primary) : Under DEE, Assam
Advertisement No. EAA/SIU/125/Pt-1/39 dated 18/09/2021.
DISTRICT: Kamrup (M) TOTAL COUNT: 16 Page I of 11
CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC POST: Assistant Teacher of UPS

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks

1 |[21175720R Gitumani Kakati Female | OBc/MOBC| 77.800 | 76.667 80.471 81.714 | Women | \ec.
Reservation
SPOR:

CUL:

Assamese | 316.652

2 | 21183328R Anamika Das Female | OBC/MOBC| 85.200 | 68.000 77.778 79.857 | Women | yce.
eservation
SPOR:

CUL:

Assamese | 310.835

3 | 21204153R Manasri Borah Female | OBCc/MOBC| 80.800 | 61.333 82.941 78.000 | Women | nec.
Reservation
SPOR:

CUL:

Assamese | 303.075

4 |21172517R Minashi Saikia Female |OBC/MOBC| 77.000 | 72.000 75.471 76.357 [ Women | nec. Assamese | 300.828

Reservation
SPOR:
CUL:

5 21179063R Upasana Handique Female | OBC/MOBC | 86.800 68.667 67.500 77.600 RWc>metr_1 NCC:
eservation
SPOR:

CUL:

Assamese | 300.567

6 | 21176001R [ Purnima Debnath Female | OBC/MOBC| 86.600 | 60.667 78.118 74.550 NCC:

SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese | 299.934

7 | 21193423R | Antarikha Hazarika | pemale | OBC/MOBC| 79.000 | 66.667 80.286 73.786 NCC:

SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese | 299.738

8 | 21179515R Puja Kumari Female | OBC/MOBC| 79.000 | 64.000 78.765 77.150 NCC:

SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese | 298.915

OO0 0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 00O 0O o000 |ooOo O

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19




DISTRICT:

Kamrup (M)

CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC

TOTAL COUNT: 16

POST: Assistant Teacher of UPS

Page 2 of 11

SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%

Selected
as

ECA

Medium

Total
marks

REMARKS

9 21198986R

Purabi Das

Female

0BC/MOBC

80.800

67.333

68.529

79.643

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

296.306

10 | 21194366R

Rashmi Adhikary

Female

0BC/MOBC

76.400

71.333

68.200

78.786

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

294.719

11 | 21209049R

Bishwa Kumar Ghosh

Male

0BC/MOBC

79.000

64.667

67.706

81.950

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.323

12 | 21116544

Parishmita Phukan

Female

0BC/MOBC

75.200

58.000

72.857

84.750

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

290.807

13 | 21203943R

Nitumoni Saikia

Female

0BC/MOBC

70.000

69.333

70.706

80.214

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

290.254

14 | 21102588

Deepsikha Das

Female

0BC/MOBC

72.400

64.000

76.529

77.286

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

290.215

15 | 21175278R

Simi Konwar

Female

0BC/MOBC

78.000

62.667

73.429

75.714

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

289.810

16 | 21174326R

Sanam Sahin Saikia

Female

0BC/MOBC

77.800

62.667

78.588

70.500

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0 00O 0O |00 |oOo ©

Assamese

289.555

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19




DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: PwD

Kamrup (M)

TOTAL COUNT: 6
POST: Assistant Teacher of UPS

Page 3 of 11

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 21179761R | Amiruzzaman Kamali | pale | OBC/MOBC| 58.600 | 77.333 54.100 59.500 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 249.533 PwD
SPOR: 0 Withheld
PwD cuL: 0
2 | 21101805 Dipjyoti Medhi Male UR 56.600 | 60.000 60.051 69.371 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 246.023 PwD
SPOR: 0 Withheld
PwD cuL: 0
3 | 21212621R Rofiul Hussain Male UR 67.600 | 59.333 44.824 71.643 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 243.400 PwD
SPOR: 0 Withheld
PwD cuL: 0
4 | 21120464 Sharifa Khatun Female EWS 58.800 | 60.000 52.214 71714 | Women | ncc: O | Assamese | 242.729 PwD
eservation
SPOR: 0 Withheld
PwD cuL: 0
5 | 21165850R | Shun Kumar Patar Male STP 53.600 | 56.667 65.118 64.700 Nce: O | Assamese | 240.084 PwD
SPOR: 0 Withheld
PwD cuL: 0
6 | 21164783R Amina Begum Female UR 69.800 | 58.667 46.400 59.000 | Womeh | ncc: O | Assamese | 233.867 PwD
vati
PwD SPOR: 0 Withheld
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19




DISTRICT: Kamrup (M)

CATEGORY: SC

TOTAL COUNT: 4
POST: Assistant Teacher of UPS

Page 4 of 11

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % || B.Ed/D.EI.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 21184307R Jiumani Barman Female SC 90.000 | 71.333 73.471 81.857 RWOmet-? nce: 0 | Assamese | 316.661
eservation SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
2 | 21109683 | Bhanushree Baishya | pemgale sC 82.400 | 57.333 86.000 81.071 Nce: O | Assamese | 306.805
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
3 | 21165627R Pallabi Saikia Female sC 90.000 | 60.000 72.038 79.357 nce: 0 | Assamese | 301.396 |  Withheld
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
4 | 21194238R Rini Baishya Female sC 86.600 | 67.333 70.208 76.300 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 300.442
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19




DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: STH

Kamrup (M)

TOTAL COUNT: 6
POST: Assistant Teacher of UPS

Page 5 of 11

SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%

Selected
as

ECA

Medium

Total
marks

REMARKS

21173013R

Lakheswar Rongphar

Male

STH

57.400

68.667

68.765

74.643

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

269.474

21174379R

Rabina Tumung

Female

STH

72.600

55.333

61.588

69.357

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

258.879

21169143R

Devajani Keleng

Female

STH

56.600

68.000

50.333

76.000

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

250.933

21176851R

Dipshikha Tumung

Female

STH

58.600

58.000

55.059

74.714

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

246.373

21196447R

Suman Tumung

Female

STH

68.000

55.333

62.800

59.950

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

246.083

21189603R

Riju Phangcho

Female

STH

51.400

56.000

54.882

77.100

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0 |oOo ©

Assamese

239.382

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19




Page 6 of 11

DISTRICT: Kamrup (M) TOTALCOUNT: 1
CATEGORY: STP POST: Assistant Teacher of UPS
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 21212027R Dipika Patar Female STP 74.600 | 58.667 73.833 79.429 nce: O | Assamese | 286.529
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19




DISTRICT:  Kamrup (M) TOTAL COUNT: 2 Page 7of 11
CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC POST: Science Teacher of UPS
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 |[21193722R Bhaswati Borah Female |OBC/MOBC| 78.200 | 79.333 75.647 78.071 | Women | ncc: O | Assamese | 311.252
eservation SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
2 | 21190533R | Mrinmoyee Borpatra | female | OBC/MOBC | 87.400 | 68.667 72.353 79.143 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 307.562
Gohain SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,

Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19




Page 8 of 11

DISTRICT: Kamrup (M) TOTALCOUNT: 1
CATEGORY: PwD POST: Science Teacher of UPS
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 21202363R | Navanita Choudhury | remale UR 58.400 | 74.667 73.375 78.000 nce: O | Assamese | 284.442
SPOR: 0
PwD cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19




DISTRICT:  Kamrup (M) TOTAL COUNT: 2 Page 9 of 11
CATEGORY: SC POST: Science Teacher of UPS
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 |[21166602R | Anamika Baishya Female sC 79.000 | 59.333 74.706 74150 | Women | ncc: O | Assamese | 287.189
eservation SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
2 | 21174918R | Diganta Kumar Roy Male sc 71.400 | 64.667 72.059 75.143 nce: O | Assamese | 283.268
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



Page 10 of 11

DISTRICT: Kamrup (M) TOTALCOUNT: 1
CATEGORY: STH POST: Science Teacher of UPS
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 |[21166321R Tilak Tumung Male STH 53.600 | 61.333 58.118 67.071 Ncc: O | Assamese | 240.122
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19




DISTRICT: Kamrup (M)
CATEGORY: STP

TOTAL COUNT: 2 Page 11 of 11
POST: Science Teacher of UPS

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS

No applied for % as marks

1 | 21188414R Merina Boro Female STP 70.800 | 72.000 73.529 78000 | Women | e, 0 | Assamese | 294.329
eservation SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

2 | 21179790R Dweeptara Boro Female STP 75.000 | 60.667 69.059 71.643 Ncc: O | Assamese | 276.368
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

1.This Provisional Merit List is prepared on the basis of the credentials submitted by the candidates themselves during online application. Any mismatch,
discrepancy in the uploaded credentials will lead to cancellation the candidature.

2. Any claim for appointment to the post of Teacher on the basis of appearance of name in Provisional Merit List will NOT be entertained.

3. Appointment letters will be issued only to the candidates whose names appear in the Final Select List.

4. The candidature will be cancelled forthwith, if any kind of fraudulence/discrepancy regarding any information/documents provided by candidate is established
by the competent authority at any point of time during the entire recruitment process.

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



