## 3rd Provisional Merit List For the Post of Regular Teachers(Upper Primary): Under DEE, Assam Advertisement No. EAA/SIU/125/Pt-I/39 dated 18/09/2021.

DISTRICT: Kamrup (M) TOTAL COUNT: 16

CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC POST: Assistant Teacher of UPS

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	21175720R	Gitumani Kakati	Female	овс/мовс	77.800	76.667	80.471	81.714	Women Reservation	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	316.652	
2	21183328R	Anamika Das	Female	овс/мовс	85.200	68.000	77.778	79.857	Women Reservation	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	310.835	
3	21204153R	Manasri Borah	Female	овс/мовс	80.800	61.333	82.941	78.000	Women Reservation	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	303.075	
4	21172517R	Minashi Saikia	Female	овс/мовс	77.000	72.000	75.471	76.357	Women Reservation	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	300.828	
5	21179063R	Upasana Handique	Female	овс/мовс	86.800	68.667	67.500	77.600	Women Reservation	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	300.567	
6	21176001R	Purnima Debnath	Female	овс/мовс	86.600	60.667	78.118	74.550		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	299.934	
7	21193423R	Antarikha Hazarika	Female	овс/мовс	79.000	66.667	80.286	73.786		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	299.738	
8	21179515R	Puja Kumari	Female	ОВС/МОВС	79.000	64.000	78.765	77.150		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	298.915	



Page 1 of 11

**TOTAL COUNT: 16** 

DISTRICT: Kamrup (M)

**CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC** 

**POST:** Assistant Teacher of UPS

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
9	21198986R	Purabi Das	Female	овс/мовс	80.800	67.333	68.529	79.643		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	296.306	
10	21194366R	Rashmi Adhikary	Female	овс/мовс	76.400	71.333	68.200	78.786		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	294.719	
11	21209049R	Bishwa Kumar Ghosh	Male	овс/мовс	79.000	64.667	67.706	81.950		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	293.323	
12	21116544	Parishmita Phukan	Female	овс/мовс	75.200	58.000	72.857	84.750		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	290.807	
13	21203943R	Nitumoni Saikia	Female	овс/мовс	70.000	69.333	70.706	80.214		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	290.254	
14	21102588	Deepsikha Das	Female	овс/мовс	72.400	64.000	76.529	77.286		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	290.215	
15	21175278R	Simi Konwar	Female	овс/мовс	78.000	62.667	73.429	75.714		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	289.810	
16	21174326R	Sanam Sahin Saikia	Female	овс/мовс	77.800	62.667	78.588	70.500		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	289.555	



DISTRICT: Kamrup (M)

TOTAL COUNT: 6

Page 3 of 11

CATEGORY: PwD POST: Assistant Teacher of UPS

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	21179761R	Amiruzzaman Kamali	Male	OBC/MOBC PwD	58.600	77.333	54.100	59.500		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	249.533	PwD Withheld
2	21101805	Dipjyoti Medhi	Male	UR PwD	56.600	60.000	60.051	69.371		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	246.023	PwD Withheld
3	21212621R	Rofiul Hussain	Male	UR PwD	67.600	59.333	44.824	71.643		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	243.400	PwD Withheld
4	21120464	Sharifa Khatun	Female	EWS PwD	58.800	60.000	52.214	71.714	Women Reservation	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	242.729	PwD Withheld
5	21165850R	Shun Kumar Patar	Male	STP PwD	53.600	56.667	65.118	64.700		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	240.084	PwD Withheld
6	21164783R	Amina Begum	Female	UR PwD	69.800	58.667	46.400	59.000	Women Reservation	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	233.867	PwD Withheld

DISTRICT: Kamrup (M)

TOTAL COUNT: 4

Page 4 of 11

CATEGORY: SC POST: Assistant Teacher of UPS

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	21184307R	Jiumani Barman	Female	sc	90.000	71.333	73.471	81.857	Women Reservation	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	316.661	
2	21109683	Bhanushree Baishya	Female	SC	82.400	57.333	86.000	81.071		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	306.805	
3	21165627R	Pallabi Saikia	Female	SC	90.000	60.000	72.038	79.357		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	301.396	Withheld
4	21194238R	Rini Baishya	Female	SC	86.600	67.333	70.208	76.300		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	300.442	

DISTRICT: Kamrup (M)

TOTAL COUNT: 6

Page 5 of 11

CATEGORY: STH POST: Assistant Teacher of UPS

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	21173013R	Lakheswar Rongphar	Male	STH	57.400	68.667	68.765	74.643		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	269.474	
2	21174379R	Rabina Tumung	Female	STH	72.600	55.333	61.588	69.357	Women Reservation	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	258.879	
3	21169143R	Devajani Keleng	Female	STH	56.600	68.000	50.333	76.000	Women Reservation	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	250.933	
4	21176851R	Dipshikha Tumung	Female	STH	58.600	58.000	55.059	74.714		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	246.373	
5	21196447R	Suman Tumung	Female	STH	68.000	55.333	62.800	59.950		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	246.083	
6	21189603R	Riju Phangcho	Female	STH	51.400	56.000	54.882	77.100		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	239.382	

DISTRICT: Kamrup (M)

TOTAL COUNT: 1

Page 6 of 11

CATEGORY: STP POST: Assistant Teacher of UPS

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.EI.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	21212027R	Dipika Patar	Female	STP	74.600	58.667	73.833	79.429		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	286.529	

DISTRICT: Kamrup (M)

TOTAL COUNT: 2

Page 7 of 11

CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC POST: Science Teacher of UPS

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	21193722R	Bhaswati Borah	Female	ОВС/МОВС	78.200	79.333	75.647	78.071	Women Reservation	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	311.252	
2	21190533R	Mrinmoyee Borpatra Gohain	Female	ОВС/МОВС	87.400	68.667	72.353	79.143		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	307.562	

DISTRICT: Kamrup (M)

TOTAL COUNT: 1

Page 8 of 11

CATEGORY: PwD POST: Science Teacher of UPS

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	21202363R	Navanita Choudhury	Female	UR PwD	58.400	74.667	73.375	78.000		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	284.442	

DISTRICT: Kamrup (M)

TOTAL COUNT: 2

Page 9 of 11

CATEGORY: SC POST: Science Teacher of UPS

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	21166602R	Anamika Baishya	Female	SC	79.000	59.333	74.706	74.150	Women Reservation	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	287.189	
2	21174918R	Diganta Kumar Roy	Male	sc	71.400	64.667	72.059	75.143		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	283.268	

DISTRICT: Kamrup (M)

TOTAL COUNT: 1

Page 10 of 11

CATEGORY: STH POST: Science Teacher of UPS

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.EI.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	21166321R	Tilak Tumung	Male	STH	53.600	61.333	58.118	67.071		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	240.122	

DISTRICT: Kamrup (M)

TOTAL COUNT: 2

Page 11 of 11

CATEGORY: STP POST: Science Teacher of UPS

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	21188414R	Merina Boro	Female	STP	70.800	72.000	73.529	78.000	Women Reservation	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	294.329	
2	21179790R	Dweeptara Boro	Female	STP	75.000	60.667	69.059	71.643		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	276.368	

- 1. This Provisional Merit List is prepared on the basis of the credentials submitted by the candidates themselves during online application. Any mismatch, discrepancy in the uploaded credentials will lead to cancellation the candidature.
- 2. Any claim for appointment to the post of Teacher on the basis of appearance of name in Provisional Merit List will NOT be entertained.
- 3. Appointment letters will be issued only to the candidates whose names appear in the Final Select List.
- 4. The candidature will be cancelled forthwith, if any kind of fraudulence/discrepancy regarding any information/documents provided by candidate is established by the competent authority at any point of time during the entire recruitment process.